RESOLUTION No. 112123

DELAFIELD-HARTLAND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL COMMISSION RE: 2024 SCHEDULE OF FEES

WHEREAS, the Sewer Use and User Charge Ordinance provides that the Commission's sewer service charges and fees may be periodically changed by resolution adopted by the Commission from time to time.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Delafield-Hartland Water Pollution Control Commission that the following Schedule of Fees is hereby approved and adopted for the next calendar year as follows:

Delafield-Hartland Water Pollution Control Commission Sewer Use and User Charge Ordinance 2024 Schedule of Fees

Orumanice					
Section No.	Rate Description	Ra	ate Charge		
	Hauled Waste Charges:				
10.2 (2)	Annual Application Filing Fee	\$	100.00	per application	
10.3 (10)	Holding Tank Sludge Charge (1-6 months)	\$	10.00	per 1,000 gallons	
	Holding Tank Sludge Charge (>6 months)	\$	20.00	per 1,000 gallons	
	Failed Septic Tank Sludge Charge (1-6 months))\$	20.00	per 1,000 gallons	
	Septic Tank Sludge Charge	\$	50.00	per 1,000 gallons	
	Administrative Charge	\$	28.50	per day	
	Recreational Vehicle (RV) Dump Charge	\$	5.00	per load	
	Sewer Service Charges:				
18.6 (2)	User Charge – Volume	\$	16.50	per DUE*	
18.7 (3)	BOD** Surcharge over 200 mg/l	\$	0.323	per pound	
	Suspended Solids (SS) over 250 mg/l	\$	0.333	per pound	
	Phosphorous over 6 mg/l	\$	2.981	per pound	
18.8	Excess Flow Charge over 120 gpd	\$ 1	,049.00	per million gallons	
18.12.3	Connection Charge	\$ 5	5,431.00	per DUE*	

* DUE = Domestic User Equivalent equal to 75,000 gallons per year

** BOD = Biochemical Oxygen Demand

Passed and adopted: November 21, 2023

Votes: <u>8</u> Ayes <u>0</u> Nays

DELAFIELD-HARTLAND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL COMMISSION

Timothy Aicher Chairperson

ATTEST:

Ordinance

<u>Ericka Buchberger</u> Finance Director/Treasurer